506015895 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABIO GIANNETTI	04/08/2020
JOHN ZAISS	03/22/2020
STEVEN BORRELLI	04/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2000 PURCHASE STREET
City:	PURCHASE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16849309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)858-7606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143309074

Email: eden.stright@bjfip.com

Correspondent Name: BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. **Address Line 1:** 2805 N. DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 222

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P07456-US-UTIL2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDEN STRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Eden Stright/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=P07456-US-UTIL2_Assignment - SIGNED#page1.tif source=P07456-US-UTIL2_Assignment - SIGNED#page2.tif source=P07456-US-UTIL2_Assignment - SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT 506015895 REEL: 052405 FRAME: 0329

 $source = P07456-US-UTIL2_Assignment - SIGNED\#page4.tif\\ source = P07456-US-UTIL2_Assignment - SIGNED\#page5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 052405 FRAME: 0330

Mastercard Ref. No.: P07456-US-UTIL2

Docket No.: P07456-US-UTIL2

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Fabio Giannetti, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in Los Gatos, California, USA,

John Zaiss, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in Valley Park, Missouri, USA,

Steven Borrelli, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in St. Louis, Missouri, USA,

(hereinafter "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled "CONTROL CLUSTER FOR MULTI-CLUSTER CONTAINER ENVIRONMENTS" as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application No. _______, filed ______; and

WHEREAS, MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED, having its principal place of business at 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, New York 10577, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee. and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of defending the validity of or protecting title to the said invention, the United States

PATENT REEL: 052405 FRAME: 0331 Accepted to the expectation of the Control of the C

The underlying haveby authorize the advances of <u>EASTA ACTAS & FOLES PL</u> in passes to other ID the spaces provided above the Site of the averaging filling date application purchase and advances is usual Countries of and graduation when Equation

IN WITHESS WHEREOF I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed the Assignment this

Fablic Classetti

Witness Signature

111

۷.

Mastercard Ref. No.; P67486-US-UTIL2 Docket No.; P67456-US-UTIL2

in witness whereof, i, 2.2. day of pade Cif	the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment this
DAMARO	Rachaco di Mark 1911
RACHAEL LYNN KRAUS Molecy Public Notery Seni STATE OF BESSOLES	Witness Signature
Commissioned for St. Louis County By Commission Express: June 7, 2020 Commission # 181371171	RACINAL HANGE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, day of	the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment this , 2020.
	Steven Borrelli
	Witness Signature
	Winess Name

Mastercard Ref. No.: P07456-US-UTIL2

Docket No.: P07456-US-UTIL2

	John Zaiss
	0x x0.4x x0 - xc.,x0.xc.,x0
	Witness Signature
	XX / 2 X Y
	Witness Name
_ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the	esaid ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the	e said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment 020.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the	e said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment 020.
IN WIINESS WHEREOF, I, the	SOPA -
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the	e said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment 1020. Sloven Borrelli
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the	Stoven Borrelli
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the	SOPA -
IN WIINESS WHEREOF, I, the	Slaven Borrelli

Mastercard Ref. No.: P07456-US-UTIL2

Docket No.: P07456-US-UTIL2

Agreed and accepted this 13th day of April , 2020.

MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

Ву:

Name & Title: Timothy McBride - Vice President and Senior Managing Counsel